



Bid Tabulation

Village of New Knoxville
Bremen Street Storm
November 23, 2020

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	TOTAL COST		Tom's Construction, Inc. St. Henry, OH		Durst Bros Inc. Tipp City, OH		PAB Construction Co Coldwater, OH		Milligan Construction Co. Sidney, OH		Dave Nagel Excavating LLC Sidney, OH		VTF Excavation, LLC Celina, OH		Sturm Construction, Inc. Sidney, OH		I. Dig Construction Group Marysville, OH		Fenson Contracting, LLC Fort Jennings, OH		
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$888.98	\$888.98	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$3,574.00	\$3,574.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,511.49	\$3,511.49	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,723.00	\$6,723.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
3	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	75	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$4.05	\$303.75	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$8.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$7.00	\$525.00	\$6.23	\$467.25	\$9.00	\$675.00	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$8.00	\$600.00	
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	500	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.45	\$1,225.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	
5	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	6	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$167.53	\$1,005.18	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	
6	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$245.56	\$491.12	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$207.00	\$414.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	
7	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	F.T.	135	\$15.00	\$2,025.00	\$2.72	\$367.20	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$20.00	\$2,700.00	\$19.00	\$2,565.00	\$4.79	\$646.65	\$11.00	\$1,485.00	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$8.00	\$1,080.00	
8	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	180	\$45.00	\$8,100.00	\$36.33	\$6,539.40	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$45.00	\$8,100.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$39.00	\$7,020.00	\$27.60	\$4,968.00	\$55.00	\$9,900.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	
9	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL	41	\$5.00	\$205.00	\$4.66	\$191.06	\$5.00	\$205.00	\$6.00	\$246.00	\$5.00	\$205.00	\$5.00	\$205.00	\$5.40	\$221.40	\$22.00	\$902.00	\$6.00	\$246.00	\$5.00	\$205.00	
10	441	2-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	52	\$350.00	\$18,200.00	\$297.81	\$15,486.12	\$250.00	\$13,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,600.00	\$350.00	\$18,200.00	\$285.00	\$14,820.00	\$335.40	\$17,440.80	\$363.50	\$18,902.00	\$361.24	\$18,784.48	\$250.00	\$13,000.00	
11	441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (448)	C.Y.	24	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$339.35	\$8,144.40	\$270.00	\$6,480.00	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$400.00	\$9,600.00	\$325.00	\$7,800.00	\$383.40	\$9,201.60	\$464.00	\$11,136.00	\$542.14	\$13,011.36	\$275.00	\$6,600.00	
12	601	TYPE C ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION	C.Y.	9	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$58.37	\$525.33	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$135.00	\$1,215.00	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$78.80	\$709.12	\$119.00	\$1,071.00	\$80.00	\$720.00	
13	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	0.5	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,755.00	\$877.50	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,056.00	\$1,028.00	\$1,700.00	\$850.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$3,000.00
14	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	500	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.19	\$3,095.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$6.50	\$3,250.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.35	\$3,675.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	
15	609	CURB REPLACED, IN KIND	FT.	75	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.44	\$3,033.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$24.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$45.30	\$3,397.50	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	
16	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.12	\$756.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$11.55	\$577.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	
17	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$17.26	\$863.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$14.30	\$715.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$36.25	\$1,812.50	\$9.00	\$450.00	
18	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.01	\$1,000.50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$18.28	\$914.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	
19	611	6" STORM SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	216	\$35.00	\$7,560.00	\$54.52	\$11,776.32	\$30.00	\$6,480.00	\$48.00	\$10,368.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$39.00	\$8,424.00	\$42.61	\$9,203.76	\$35.00	\$7,560.00	\$47.00	\$10,152.00	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	
20	611	12" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	272	\$55.00	\$14,960.00	\$48.28	\$13,132.16	\$35.00	\$9,520.00	\$56.00	\$15,232.00	\$50.00	\$13,600.00	\$41.00	\$11,152.00	\$72.86	\$19,817.92	\$75.00	\$20,400.00	\$50.00	\$13,600.00	\$100.00	\$27,000.00	
21	611	15" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	362	\$65.00	\$23,530.00	\$71.44	\$25,861.28	\$40.00	\$14,480.00	\$58.00	\$20,996.00	\$60.00	\$21,720.00	\$52.00	\$18,824.00	\$71.07	\$25,727.34	\$80.00	\$28,960.00	\$60.00	\$21,720.00	\$85.00	\$30,770.00	
22	611	18" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	424	\$75.00	\$31,800.00	\$60.09	\$25,478.16	\$40.00	\$16,960.00	\$64.00	\$27,136.00	\$70.00	\$29,680.00	\$69.00	\$29,256.00	\$73.75	\$31,270.00	\$90.00	\$38,160.00	\$65.00	\$27,560.00	\$90.00	\$38,160.00	
23	611	24" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	57	\$85.00	\$4,845.00	\$67.43	\$3,843.51	\$85.00	\$4,845.00	\$112.00	\$6,384.00	\$85.00	\$4,845.00	\$80.00	\$4,560.00	\$111.59	\$6,360.63	\$110.00	\$6,270.00	\$75.00	\$4,275.00	\$115.00	\$6,555.00	
24	611	24" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	55	\$95.00	\$5,225.00	\$59.59	\$3,277.45	\$90.00	\$4,950.00	\$120.00	\$6,600.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,875.00	\$85.59	\$4,707.45	\$120.00	\$6,600.00	\$95.00	\$5,225.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	
25	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,220.94	\$4,441.88	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,518.00	\$5,036.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	
26	611	TYPE 1A CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,483.48	\$3,483.48	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,021.00	\$5,021.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
27	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,772.88	\$12,410.16	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,850.00	\$12,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$12,410.00	\$1,773.00	\$12,411.00	\$1,750.00	\$12,250.00	\$2,610.00	\$18,270.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	
28	611	TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,328.20	\$2,328.20	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,410.00	\$2,410.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	
29	611	TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,875.74	\$14,378.70	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,502.00	\$17,510.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$21,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	
30	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,738.11	\$5,738.11	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
31	638	1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	420	\$75.00	\$31,500.00	\$49.29	\$20,701.80	\$32.00	\$13,440.00	\$34.00	\$14,280.00	\$32.00	\$13,440.00	\$57.00	\$23,940.00	\$41.80	\$17,556.00	\$58.00	\$24,360.00	\$39.75	\$16,695.00	\$50.00	\$21,000.00	
32	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	925	\$5.00	\$4,625.00	\$4.08	\$3,774.00	\$2.00	\$1,850.00	\$5.00	\$4,625.00	\$5.00	\$4,625.00	\$6.00	\$5,550.00	\$10.64	\$9,842.00	\$3.00	\$2,775.00	\$5.00	\$4,625.00	\$5.00	\$4,625.00	
33	SPEC	MAILBOX SUPPORT REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$78.44	\$313.76	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$142.00	\$568.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	
TOTAL						\$264,725.00		\$198,518.00		\$200,510.00		\$203,142.00		\$206,880.00		\$211,381.00		\$227,194.60		\$242,406.00		\$244,671.34		\$257,825.00	

*1 Total given \$300.00
*2 Total given \$199,910.00

*3 Total given was \$250.00
*4 Total given was \$244,796.34